CIRCUIT TECHNOLOGY
eroflex Circuit Technology – Data Bus Modules For The Future © SCD4468D REV B 5/25/00
Features
• World’s smallest and lowest standby power dual
transceiver 0.3" x 1" packages
• Dual transceiver meets military data bus
requirements, MIL-STD-1553 and MIL-STD-1760

5
SCD4468D REV B  5/25/00  Plainview NY (516) 694-6700
Configurations and Ordering Information
Model No. DESC No. Receiver Data level  Case Configuration
ACT4468D 5962-92061(Pending) Normally Low DIP Package Dual
ACT4468DF 5962-92061(Pending) Normally Low Flat Package Dual
ACT4468DI 5962-92061(Pending) Normally High DIP Package Dual
ACT4468DFI 5962-92061(Pending) Normally High Flat Package Dual
Figure 3 – Transmitter (TX) Output Waveform Figure 4 – Transmitter (TX) Output Offset
Figure 5 – Typical Transformer Connection
6V P-P MIN
7.7V P-P MAX